
from RM 1488 per person
GV2

SIC - Fri & Thu Departure

Travel Period : By 30 Sep 2025

BALI PACKAGE
• Price in RM
• Minimum 02 adults
• Ground Package Only

PACKAGE INCLUDES

PACKAGE EXCLUDES

REMARKS

✓ 3nights stays with 3breakfast 

✓ Meet & greeting service upon arrival at

✓ Yogyakarta International Airport

✓ Private transfer airport /trains station – hotel 

– airport/train station

✓ Meals as per program: 3Lunch & 3Dinner

✓ Touring and journey as highlighted in the 

itinerary

✓ Entrance tickets at all places visited

✓ 4WD Jeep Rental on Mount Merapi Tour

✓ Vintage Volkswagen Rental (max. 3hrs 

journey) to explore Yogyakarta City Heritage 

Center)

✓ English-Speaking Tour Concierge assistance 

during the trip

 Air ticket
 Bali Government Tourism Tax (IDR 150k 

per person to be paid individually via apps) 
 Incidental bill and other personal expenses
 Tipping for Tour Guide and Driver : RM 40 

per person
 Travel Insurance

❖ Applicable for all markets
❖ Prices are based on Ringgit Malaysia 

(RM); cash terms only
❖ Prices are subject to change without 

prior notice
❖ Surcharges where applicable
❖ Subject to room availability
❖ No Refund value for partial/fully 

unutilized tours or services
❖ Other terms and conditions apply

Sunway Travel Sdn. Bhd. (Co.No: 198601009346 (158589-D)) (KPL-0210)

Tel: (603) 5639 9029     Email: travelinfo@sunway.com.my     Website: www.sunway.travel 

CLASSIC OF YOGYAKARTA 

DAYS THE TRAVEL STORYLINE

D1 ARRIVAL 

JOGJA (L/D)

ARRIVE YOGYAKARTA – EXPLORE THE OPEN-AIR NATURE STUDIO (L|D)

On arrival in Yogyakarta, you will be met and commencing your holiday and experience 

Yogyakarta’s culture and photogenic nature landscape.

Yogyakarta is indeed a city with numerous attractions to enjoy. Your today natural wonders 

will be started by exploring the Glampong Nature Studio, an open-air attraction featuring 

period-style buildings recreated for movie shoots & photo ops. It is an ideal spot for photo 

taking and selfie. Have fun and enjoy the time in Yogyakarta

Early evening, you are transferred to your accommodation for your next three nights.

•Authentic Javanese Lunch served at Omah Mbeji Restaurant

•Dinner tonight served at a stunning Floating Restaurant

D2 JOGJA (B/L/D) MOUNTAIN JEEP TRAIL & ANCIENT BUDDHIST TEMPLE VISIT (B|L|D)

Yogyakarta is indeed a city with numerous attractions to enjoy. 

This morning, a short journey takes you to Kaliadem village. Riding off-road jeeps up the 

dangerous slopes of Merapi on an off-road adventure of the devastated area covered by ash 

and lava in the last eruption. The rushing feeling of adrenaline will keep in as your Jeep zigzags 

over the trail. Get thrill on a bumpy lava road to the Merapi Bunker to enjoy the view of 

Merapi Mountain right before your very eyes. On your way down a visit will also be made at 

the Alien Stone, My Heritage Musem and picturesque The Lost World Park for photo taking. 

The journey continues south to the Magelang Region. The largest Buddhist sanctuary, 

Borobudur, will be your next stop. Known for its charm and beauty, it was built in the early 

eighth century, which reflects religions, culture, architecture, and customs. Borobudur Temple 

is the world's largest Buddhist temple and a UNESCO World Heritage site. The temple sits 

majestically on a hilltop overlooking lush green fields and distant hills. 

•Lunch served at BS Restaurant

•Dinner served at Jimbaran Seafood Restaurant

D3 SOLO (B/L/D)
VINTAGE VOLKSWAGEN CITY TRAIL & ANCIENT VOLCANO (B|L|D)

Yogyakarta, together with its twin city Surakarta (Solo), is the cradle of civilization on Java. This 

city is one of the foremost cultural centres of Indonesia. 

Embark on an open top Vintage Volkswagen Car and explore the city’s landmark and heritage 

site. Strolling the living museum of The Keraton (Sultan’s Palace) and visits the Water Castle. A 

chance of driving through Malioboro road, former China Town, which is the city center of 

Yogyakarta. This afternoon your tour concierge will take you to explore Kotagede, an ancient 

village at Yogyakarta. Watching silversmiths produce amazing jewellery. This ancient village 

offers a houses and store with photogenic heritage building in a Yogyakarta Palace design and 

Dutch architecture. Kotagede was the capital of ancient Mataram Kingdom. Take the journey 

south to Nglanggeran village, a mountain area that was lithological formed by old volcanic 

material fragments. This place is shaped like a giant rock mountain that stretches 

approximately 800 meters with a height up to 300 meters. Gunung Purba Nglanggeran is an 

ancient volcano that used to be active 60-70 million years ago. Within the areas is Embung

Nglanggeran (Nglanggeran Pond). It is best to climb to this pond and cherish the view during 

sunrise or sunset.

•Authentic Javanese Cuisine lunch served at Sekar Kedaton Restaurant

•Dinner tonight at Kurnia Seafood Restaurant 

TOUR CODE : 
SWT/3N-JOG4-SG25S1CL0630

Update by JU/ 13Mar2025

Booking Period : 
Immediately – 30 Jun 2025
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D4 DEPARTURE (B) DEPART YOGYAKARTA – TRANSFER TO AIRPORT (B)

On The majority of your final day is free to relax. Your guide will take you on a private transfer to the airport in time of 

your international departing flight home.

TOURFARE PER PERSON IN MALAYSIAN RINGGIT (MYR)

Update by JU/ 13Mar2025

ROOM 
CATEGORY

HOTEL SELECTION
ADULT FARE - PER PAX KID FARE HTL SURCHARGE - PRPN 

SGL OCC
TWN 

SHARE
TPL 

SHARE
CWB CNB PERIOD COST

PALAGAN STREET 
Deluxe INDOLUXE (4* Intl.)
SIC-GV2 Every Friday 1926 1556 1546 1349 1065 26Mar-06Apr 102 

02Pax 2439 2069 2060 1786 1501 
03Pax 2169 1799 1790 1556 1272 
04-05Pax 2080 1709 1699 1480 1196 
06-07Pax 2018 1.648 1639 1428 1144 
08-10Pax 1858 1488 1479 1292 1007 

Extn. Stay Per person per night + B'fast 263 132 128 121 20 

Deluxe THE ALANA YOGYAKARTA (4* Intl.)
SIC-GV2 Every Friday 2233 1709 1687 1463 1122 26Mar-06Apr 102 

02Pax 2746 2223 2200 1900 1558 
03Pax 2476 1953 1930 1670 1329 
04-05Pax 2387 1864 1841 1594 1253 
06-07Pax 2326 1802 1779 1542 1200 
08-10Pax 2165 1642 1619 1406 1064 

Extn. Stay Per person per night + B'fast 372 186 178 162 40 

PRAWIROTAMAN
Deluxe INDIES HERITAGE (3* Intl.)
SIC-GV2 Every Friday 1786 1488 1483 1294 1049 26Mar-06Apr 102 

02Pax 2297 1998 1993 1729 1484 
03Pax 2027 1728 1723 1499 1255 
04-05Pax 1938 1639 1634 1424 1179 
06-07Pax 1876 1577 1573 1371 1126 
08-10Pax 1716 1417 1412 1235 990 

Extn. Stay Per person per night + B'fast 213 106 105 101 14 

Deluxe GALLERY PRAWIROTAMAN (4* Intl.)
SIC-GV2 Every Friday 1932 1559 1529 1293 076 26Mar-06Apr 85 

02Pax 2445 2072 2043 1729 1513 
03Pax 2175 1802 1773 1499 1283 
04-05Pax 2086 1713 1683 1424 1207 
06-07Pax 2024 1651 1622 1371 1155 
08-10Pax 1864 1491 1462 1235 1019 

Extn. Stay Per person per night + B'fast 265 133 122 101 24 
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TOURFARE PER PERSON IN MALAYSIAN RINGGIT (MYR)

Update by JU/ 13Mar2025

ROOM 
CATEGORY

HOTEL SELECTION
ADULT FARE - PER PAX KID FARE HTL SURCHARGE - PRPN 

SGL OCC
TWN 

SHARE
TPL 

SHARE
CWB CNB PERIOD COST

ADI SUTJIPTO STREET

Superior IBIS YOGYAKARTA ADI SUTJIPTO (3* Intl.)

SIC-GV2 Every Friday 1863 1524 NA NA 1048 01Jul-30Sep 34 
02Pax 2377 2038 NA NA 1484 
03Pax 2106 1768 NA NA 1255 
04-05Pax 2017 1679 NA NA 1179 
06-07Pax 1956 1617 NA NA 1126 
08-10Pax 1796 1457 NA NA 990 

Extn. Stay Per person per night + B'fast 241 120 NA NA 14 

Superior GRAND MERCURE YOGYAKARTA ADI SUTJIPTO (5* Intl.)
SIC-GV2 Every Friday 2353 1769 NA NA 1088 01Jul-30Sep 51 

02Pax 2866 2283 NA NA 1524 
03Pax 2596 2013 NA NA 1294 
04-05Pax 2507 1923 NA NA 1219 
06-07Pax 2445 1862 NA NA 1166 
08-10Pax 2306 1723 NA NA 1030 

Extn. Stay Per person per night + B'fast 415 207 NA NA 28 

TUGU

Deluxe SANTIKA PREMIER YOGYAKARTA (4*Intl.)
SIC-GV2 Every Friday 2040 1613 1603 1406 1065 26Mar-05Apr 51 

02Pax 2553 2126 2117 1843 1501 
03Pax 2283 1856 1847 1613 1272 
04-05Pax 2194 1767 1757 1537 1196 
06-07Pax 2132 1705 1696 1485 1144 
08-10Pax 2015 1588 1578 1349 1007 

Extn. Stay Per person per night + B'fast 304 152 148 142 20 

Heritage THE PHOENIX YOGYAKARTA M GALLERY (5* Intl.)
SIC-GV2 Every Friday 2432 1809 NA NA 1116 01Jul-31Aug 72 

02Pax 2946 2322 NA NA 1553 

03Pax 2676 2052 NA NA 1323 

04-05Pax 2586 1963 NA NA 1247 

06-07Pax 2525 1902 NA NA 1195 

08-10Pax 2407 1784 NA NA 1059 

Extn. Stay Per person per night + B'fast 443 222 NA NA 38 

MALIOBORO

Deluxe NEO HOTEL MALIOBORO (3* Intl.)
SIC-GV2 Every Friday 2142 1664 1641 1463 1093 28Mar-05Apr 187 

02Pax 2655 2177 2155 1900 1530 18Apr-19Apr 85 

03Pax 2385 1907 1884 1670 1300 09May-12May 85 

04-05Pax 2296 1818 1795 1594 1224 29May-31May 85 

06-07Pax 2235 1757 1734 1542 1172 06Jun-07Jun 85 

08-10Pax 2117 1639 1616 1406 1036 27Jun-28Jun 85 

Extn. Stay Per person per night + B'fast 340 170 162 162 30 

Deluxe THE ALANA MALIOBORO (4* Intl.)

Every Thursday 2153 1670 1679 1406 1.110 29Mar-06Apr 170 

02Pax 2667 2183 2193 1843 1547 

03Pax 2397 1913 1922 1613 1317 

04-05Pax 2308 1824 1833 1537 1241 

06-07Pax 2246 1762 1772 1485 1189 

08-11Pax 2128 1645 1654 1349 1053 

Extn. Stay Per person per night + B'fast 344 172 175 142 36 
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TOURFARE PER PERSON IN MALAYSIAN RINGGIT (MYR)

Update by JU/ 13Mar2025

Deluxe MELIA PUROSANI YOGYAKARTA (5* Intl.)

SIC-GV2 Every Friday 2358 1772 1747 1520 1116 24Mar-08Apr 119 

02Pax 2872 2286 2261 1957 1553 

03Pax 2602 2015 1991 1727 1323 

04-05Pax 2512 1926 1902 1651 1247 

06-07Pax 2451 1865 1840 1599 1195 

08-10Pax 2333 1747 1722 1463 1059 

Extn. Stay Per person per night + B'fast 417 208 200 182 38 

Sup. Studio NOVOTEL SUITES MALIOBORO (4* Intl.)

SIC-GV2 Every Friday 2438 1812 1869 1634 1093 29Mar-05Apr 
Blacko

ut
02Pax 2951 2325 2382 2071 1530 

03Pax 2681 2055 2112 1841 1300 

04-05Pax 2592 1966 2023 1765 1224 

06-07Pax 2531 1905 1961 1713 1172 

08-10Pax 2413 1787 1844 1577 1036 

Extn. Stay Per person per night + B'fast 445 223 243 223 30 

Deluxe ROYAL MALIOBORO (4* Intl.)
Every Thursday 2457 1822 1783 1577 1122 28Mar-05Apr 187 

02Pax 2971 2335 2297 2013 1558 18Apr-19Apr 85 

03Pax 2701 2065 2027 1784 1329 09May-12May 85 

04-05Pax 2612 1976 1938 1708 1253 29May-31May 85 

06-07Pax 2550 1914 1876 1656 1200 06Jun-07Jun 85 

08-11Pax 2432 1797 1758 1520 1064 27Jun-28Jun 85 

Extn. Stay
Per person per night + 
B'fast

452 226 213 202 40 

WATER CASTLE

https://www.google.com/url?sa=i&url=https://www.tripadvisor.com.my/Attraction_Review-g294230-d379334-Reviews-Water_Castle_Tamansari-Yogyakarta_Region_Java.html&psig=AOvVaw3YETsBxJMFpAd340YKO2QI&ust=1741941688104000&source=images&cd=vfe&opi=89978449&ved=0CBcQjhxqFwoTCLik5p7WhowDFQAAAAAdAAAAABAE

